VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
PAYABLE VOUCHER, PAYROLL AND ACH SUMMARY
FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

11/21/22
Payroll Ending 11/5/2022 TOTALS
Village Portion of Social Security 11,205.21
Village Portion of Medicare 7,943.53
Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF
Net Payroll 492,037.11
Total Payroll Expense 511,185.85 $ 511,185.85
Manual Checks & Wires
Manual Checks 757.80
Total Manual Checks & Wires $ 757.80

ACH Debits

Health Insurance Premium

City of Chicago (Water Payment)

Total ACH Debits $ -

Payable Vouchers

Payable Voucher 11-25-22 846,017.49
Total Payable Vouchers $ 846,017.49

Grand Total Payments [ $ 1,357,961.14 |




Accounts

Payable

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

User: payroll
Printed: 11/17/2022 - 12:03PM
Batch: 00225.11.2022
Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 1259 ACE HARDWARE - FIRE Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
140647/1 Station 1 supplies 108.00 11/25/2022  10-30-62040
140654/1 Station 1 supplies 75.89 11/25/2022  10-30-62040
140762/1 Propane fill 43.98 11/25/2022  10-30-62040
140773/1 Windshield wash, and can opener 23.97 11/25/2022  10-30-62040
140800/1 Filter replacement 19.99 11/25/2022  10-30-62040

Check Total: 271.83
Vendor: 3865 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS- AAP FINANCIAL ¢ Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
15518-120099 Oil dry 271.44 11/25/2022  10-30-50110

Check Total: 271.44
Vendor: 3050 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT, INC. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
186778 SCBARIT bag 265.00 11/25/2022  10-30-80570

Check Total: 265.00
Vendor: 0013 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO. Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
244540 NS50 D surface 646.50 11/25/2022  19-01-87000

Check Total: 646.50
Vendor: 1748 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
1856196008Nov22 Admin fee for GO tax debt certificates- 475.00 11/25/2022  44-01-45000

' Nov22-Oct23

Check Total: 475.00
Vendor: 3465 AMERICANEAGLE.COM, INC. Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
365500 Monthly fee for hosting, hawksearch, 325.00 11/25/2022  10-02-54300

retainer hour - Nov
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 325.00
Vendor: 5347 ARAMARK Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
6020043948 Carpet service 154.74 11/25/2022  10-20-52600
6020046654 Carpet service 154.74 11/25/2022  10-20-52600
6020048787 Carpet service 154.74 11/25/2022  10-20-52600
6020060664 Carpet service 155.86 11/25/2022  10-13-52600
6020062827 Carpet service 102.82 11/25/2022  10-20-52600
6020062830 Carpet service 155.86 11/25/2022  10-13-52600
Check Total: 878.76
Vendor: 5242 AT&T Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
847233023410 Multiple single line charges PD, Oct 808.65 11/25/2022  10-02-51200
847233053510 Multiple single line charges PD, Oct 167.48 11/25/2022  10-02-51200
847233074210 Multiple dept single line charges, Oct 2,266.11 11/25/2022  10-02-51200
847288012611 Nov Fire station 1 outside phone - Oct 48.07 11/25/2022  10-02-51200
847678617110 Fire station 2 outside phone for Oct 47.37 11/25/2022  10-02-51200
Check Total: 3,337.68
Vendor: 0717 AT&T LONG DISTANCE Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
860341842-80ct Long distance -Clerk- Oct 10.50 11/25/2022  10-02-51200
Check Total: 10.50
Vendor: 1272 AT&T TELECONFERENCE SERVICES Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
211-006902Nov22 Conference call services- Nov 56.11 11/25/2022  10-02-51200
Check Total: 56.11
Vendor: 0925 BELLWOOD ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
1910 Service to remove fan motor from pump 3,400.00 11/25/2022  34-01-62920
house
1911 Install new motor and belts and new fan 6,600.00 11/25/2022  34-01-62900
motor
1916 Service to remove pump from 17th ave lift 7,000.00 11/25/2022  34-02-50940
station & install new
Check Total: 17,000.00
Vendor: 1764 BIUNDO LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
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Inveice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
7 Senior grass cutting 136 cuts @ $27 each 3,672.00 11/25/2022  10-60-63550

Oct 2022
7-112022 Foreclosure & vacant grass cutting 700.00 11/25/2022  10-13-53000

Oct2022
7-112022 10500 Grand Ave grass cutting Oct2022 560.00 11/25/2022  43-01-59000

Check Total: 4,932.00
Vendor: 5623 BROWN EQUIPMENT COMPANY Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
INV16621 Cuffed hose 690.20 11/25/2022  08-01-50035
INV16759 Debris hose 58.91 11/25/2022  08-01-50035

Check Total: 749.11
Vendor: 3327 BUCKEYE POWER SALES CO. INC Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False
PS86530 KRP 400REOZYV fleet equipment 8,291.18 11/25/2022  34-01-50940

Check Total: 8,291.18
Vendor: 3378 BYRNE SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES INC Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
0097860 Professional services on Accela Land 337.50 11/25/2022  10-02-81000

Mgmt Oct18-21

Check Total: 337.50
Vendor: 0416 C.O.P.S & F.LR.E PERSONALTESTING SER\ Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
107618 Fire testing 625,00 11/25/2022  10-40-62270

Check Total: 625.00
Vendor: 2389 CARRERA LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
11012022 October 2022 Foreclosure and vacant grass 300.00 11/25/2022  10-13-53000

cutting
11032022 Senior grass cutting 105 cuts @ $27 each 2,835.00 11/25/2022  10-60-63550

Oct 2022

Check Total: 3,135.00
Vendor: 6047 CHICAGOLAND PAVING CONTRACTORS, I Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
574.22.1 3019 Rose st improvements 35,161.32 11/25/2022  65-10-85000

Check Total: 35,161.32

Vendor: 0968

CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, L

Check Sequence: 19

ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
17 Franklin Ave Phase III Engineering 893.29 11/25/2022  65-10-54500
9/25-10/29/2022
61H14-5 Franklin Ave Phase III Engineering 62,722.25 11/25/2022  65-10-54600
8/8-10/1/2022
Check Total: 63,615.54
Vendor: 3648 COMCAST Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
01412390ct22 Cable TV for streets for Nov 4.20 11/25/2022  10-02-51200
0155544Nov22 VPN connection for VH for Nov 212.85 11/25/2022  10-02-51200
0310503Nov22 Cable TV for VH for Nov 176.45 11/25/2022  10-02-51200
Check Total: 393.50
Vendor: 5257 COMED Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
22570770460ct22 3548 River Rd 2257077046 867.10 11/25/2022 10-50-62330
9/29-10/28/2022
26790650110ct22 3022 Cullerton 2679065011 17.10 11/25/2022  34-02-62800
9/29-10/28/2022
3893073029Nov22 3900 Mannheim 3893073029 21.23 11/25/2022 10-50-62330
10/5-11/3/2022
5732676117Nov22 9800 Franklin 5732676117 3421 11/25/2022  10-50-62330
10/5-11/3/2022
8781136050Nov22 10699 Waveland Ave 8781136050 71.81 11/25/2022  10-50-62330
10/5-11/3/2022
Check Total: 1,011.45
Vendor: 0521 COMMERCIAL TIRE SERVICE Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
1110161650 Tire repair foam fill tires #Kabota tractor 860.00 11/25/2022  34-01-50100
1110161651 Tire repair parts and labor sweeper #2 143.00 11/25/2022  09-01-50100
Check Total: 1,003.00
Vendor: 2085 COMPCOREPRO Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
1819 Monthly service agreement Nov2022 1,000.00 11/25/2022  10-32-57000
Check Total: 1,000.00
Vendor: 8225 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY, INC Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
63763656701 10800/11000 King st 7290377-7 1,839.49 11/25/2022  34-01-62800
9/29-10/28/2022 '
63763682101 2401 Scott 7290377-15 9/29-10/28/2022 85.85 11/25/2022  34-02-62800
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63763685401 129 WestManor 7290377-16 70.84 11/25/2022  34-02-62800

9/29-10/28/2022
63763694401 11400 Copenhagen 7290377-14 125.09 11/25/2022  34-02-62800

9/29-10/28/2022

Check Total: 2,121.27
Vendor: 3016 COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION, INC Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
507.21.1 Pacific Ave Green infrastructure 164,594.70 11/25/2022  34-02-89108

improvements 10/17-11/1/2022
520.21.2 Franklin Ave intersection and parkway 253,658.70 11/25/2022  65-10-82825

improvements 9/24-10/31/22

Check Total: 418,253.40
Vendor: 1337 CORPORATE BUSINESS CARDS, LTD Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
322154 Regular envelopes 3,720.00 11/25/2022  10-01-50400

Check Total: 3,720.00
Vendor: 2231 Dahme Mechanical Industr. Inc. Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False
20220416 Completed the Belmont Ave altitude valve 52,888.00 11/25/2022  34-01-50940

replacement work

Check Total: 52,888.00
Vendor: 3093 DOBSON ENTERTAINMENT, INC Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
4491 Social media videos for Health &Resource 1,700.00 11/25/2022  10-01-51880

fair & Arboretum events

Check Total: 1,700.00
Vendor: 5532 DOOR SYSTEMS Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
917219 Outdoor by Fire Tower at station #2 2,368.00 11/25/2022  10-30-62050

Check Total: 2,368.00
Vendor: 8004 DTN, LLC Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False
6205180 WXsentry online platinum 1,218.00 11/25/2022  10-90-62600

Check Total: 1,218.00
Vendor: 5498 EFAX CORPORATE Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False
4308958 Efax software for HR - Oct 33.99 11/25/2022  10-02-54200

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/17/2022 - 12:03 PM)

Page 5



Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 33.99
Vendor: 3278 ELEVATOR INSPECTION SERVICES Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
111709 Two elevator inspections at new luxuy 160.00 11/25/2022  10-13-60550

apartments
111710 Five elevator reinspections and one new 157.00 11/25/2022  10-13-60550

one at 9407 Chestnut

Check Total: 317.00
Vendor: 6221 ESRI, INC ’ Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
94359413 ArcGIS Desktop user maint- 2 users, term 6,343.00 11/25/2022  10-02-54200

license for 5 users,app

Check Total: 6,343.00
Vendor: 2034 FIRE SERVICE, INC Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
IL-3426 Ambulance 482 repairs 700.00 11/25/2022  10-30-50110
IL-3488 Engine 478 service: oil and filter, lube 850.00 11/25/2022  10-30-50110

chassis, inspection
1L-3489 Engine 478 repairs 275.63 11/25/2022  10-30-50110
IL-3583 T-2 (475) air leak repair 491.19 11/25/2022  10-30-50110

Check Total: 2,316.82
Vendor: 0214 ROBERT GARCIA Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
148 Reimbursement for health license for health 125.00 11/25/2022  10-13-52000

inspector

Check Total: 125.00
Vendor: 5200 GRAINGER Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
94401554665 Fuel cleaner 146.70 11/25/2022  10-30-50200
9491219193 Air tool lubricant 533 11/25/2022  10-30-80570

Check Total: 152.03
Vendor: 3594 HACH COMPANY Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False
13300957 Chlorine 245.28 11/25/2022  34-01-62070

Check Total: 24528

Vendor: 0399

HAGGERTY FORD, INC.

Check Sequence: 38

ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/17/2022 - 12:03 PM)

Page 6



Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
3521 2022 Ford Transit 55,812.00 11/25/2022  34-01-80300

Check Total: 55,812.00
Vendor: 0234 HAMPTON, LENZINI, & RENWICK, INC. Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False
000020221594 Franklin Park Native Area Maint JulyZOiZ 4,500.00 11/25/2022  10-90-62600

Check Total: 4,500.00
Vendor: 1026 HARPOS V.LP AUTOPARTS Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
8131-1 Qil filter #213 23.28 11/25/2022  08-01-50090
8133-1 Oil filter #208 56.33 11/25/2022  08-01-50090
8151-1 Oil filters for squad cars (case of 12) 29.88 11/25/2022  08-01-50020
8152-1 Oil filter and wiper blades #888 39.81 11/25/2022  08-01-50020
8163-1 Battery #316 143.00 11/25/2022  08-01-50013
8174-1 Battery #316 154.26 11/25/2022  08-01-50034
8179-1 Return -13.86 11/25/2022  08-01-50034

Check Total: 432.70
Vendor: 4004 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
4514741 Premix fuel, 5qt orange with handle 77.07 11/25/2022  10-30-50110

Check Total: 77.07
Vendor: 1817 HR SIMPLIFIED Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False
77045 COBRA notices, initial notices, minimum 100.00 11/25/2022  10-60-51950

fee

Check Total: 100.00
Vendor: 6126 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMEN1 Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
0800805Nov22 Unemployment 3rd quarter 2022 597.62 11/25/2022  10-32-62210

Check Total: 597.62
Vendor: 0402 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL LEAGUE Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
1031 2022 IML Annual conference- Trustee 310.00 11/25/2022  10-01-52120
10312022 2022 IML Annual conference- clerk 310.00 11/25/2022  10-01-52120

Check Total: 620.00
Vendor: 4323 J & L Engraving Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False
3102 Personal passport tags 32.75 11/25/2022  10-30-62180
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Check Total: 3275
Vendor: 4559 JESSE'S LAWN SERVICES Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False
16458 October grass cutting for 3010 Mannheim 400.00 11/25/2022  43-01-59000
16458 October grass cutting for foreclosure and 495.00 11/25/2022  10-13-53000
vacant homes
Check Total: 895.00
Vendor: 0041 JOSEPH MCLOUGHLIN Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False
1729Nov2022 King St pumping station Landscaping 2,275.00 11/25/2022  34-01-62900
1729Nov2022 Copenh lift station Landscaping 3,035.00 11/25/2022  34-02-63070
1729Nov2022 David Talbott station Landscaping 3,000.00 11/25/2022  34-02-63070
1729Nov2022 Police station Landscaping 2,700.00 11/25/2022  10-90-62600
1729Nov2022 Milton Rentmeester retention pond 2,800.00 11/25/2022  34-02-63070
Landscaping
1729Nov2022 Clearing pump station Landscaping 1,060.00 11/25/2022  34-01-62900
1729Nov2022 Jack B Williams reservoir Landscaping 2,800.00 11/25/2022  34-02-63100
1729Nov2022 Drainage ditch Landscaping 2,300.00 11/25/2022  34-02-63070
1853Nov2022 9500 Belmont Landscaping 250.00 11/25/2022  10-90-86000
1853Nov2022 Train station Landscaping 600.00 11/25/2022  41-01-63210
1853Nov2022 B12 Tower Landscaping 450.00 11/25/2022  10-90-87610
1853Nov2022 Garra underpass Landscaping 800.00 11/25/2022  10-90-86000
1853Nov2022 Joe Thomas Park Landscaping 250.00 11/25/2022  10-90-88880
1853Nov2022 Miller Park Landscaping 275.00 11/25/2022  10-90-86000
1853Nov2022 Leyden news agency Landscaping 125.00 11/25/2022  10-90-86000
1853Nov2022 Veterans memorial Landscaping 375.00 11/25/2022  10-90-69590
1853Nov2022 Police station Landscaping 1,775.00 11/25/2022  10-90-86000
1853Nov2022 Utility dept Landscaping 1,500.00 11/25/2022  10-90-86000
1853Nov2022 Garra underpass- Grand Ave Landscaping 750.00 11/25/2022  10-90-62600
2430Nov2022 Tree planted and sod repair 6,980.00 11/25/2022  10-90-62600
Check Total: 34,100.00
Vendor: 1254 JS PRINTING Check Sequence; 48 ACH Enabled: False
U0984 Zoning ordinance books 535.00 11/25/2022  10-12-51870
Check Total: 535.00
Vendor: 6000 KLOA Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
28505 Wolf Rd and Addison st intersection 651.25 11/25/2022  62-01-82800
improvements S11C East
Check Total: 651.25
Vendor: 0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False
4585 Sawcutting,removal,replacement of 4,100.00 11/25/2022  34-01-62860
reinforced curb&street opening
4587 Sawcutting,removal,replacement of 3,300.00 11/25/2022  34-02-63070
reinforced street drain w curb
4588 Sawcutting,removal,replacement of 2,800.00 11/25/2022  34-02-63070
reinforced street drain w curb
4589 Sawcutting,removal,replacement of 4,800.00 11/25/2022  34-02-63070
reinforced street drain w curb
4591 Sawecutting,removal,replacement of 3,925.00 11/25/2022  34-02-63070
reinforced street drain w curb
4592 S ,removal,repl of 3,275.00 11/25/2022  34-01-62860
reinforced valve manhole
Check Total: 22,200.00
Vendor: 5590 LARRY'S PLUMBING & ELECTRICAL GENI Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
17372 Spigot replacement and water line repair 488.00 11/25/2022  10-30-62050
station 2
17395 Installed spigot on east side of building. 633.00 11/25/2022  10-30-62050
Filled hole in wall
Check Total: 1,121.00
Vendor: 0947 MAREN RONAN, LTD Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False
11012022 Lobbyist services, Nov2022 6,000.00 11/25/2022  10-12-67560
Check Total: 6,000.00
Vendor: 4876 MESIROW INSURANCE SERVICES Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False
2130008 Tank storage policy rewritten premium 780.00 11/25/2022  10-32-62190
12/1/22-12/1/23
Check Total: 780.00
Vendor: 0578 Metropolitan Fire Chiefs Assoc Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False
11102022 Annual installation meeting 160.00 11/25/2022  10-30-52001
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Check Total: 160.00
Vendor: 0645 MIDAMERICAN PRINTING SYSTEMS, INC. Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False
131934 Mailing of senior newsletters 2,993.77 11/25/2022  10-01-51880
Check Total: 2,993.77
Vendor: 2488 MOHR OIL COMPANY Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False
406271 Fuel 517.99 11/25/2022  10-13-50200
406271 Fuel 1,829.05 11/25/2022  10-30-50200
406271 Fuel 18,078.81 11/25/2022  10-20-50200
406271 Fuel 934.18 11/25/2022  10-90-50200
406271 Fuel 4,374.94 11/25/2022  34-01-50200
Check Total: 25,734.97
Vendor: 0333 MONTANA & WELCH, LLC Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False
15082 Legal services WMRA TIF, Sept2022 2,805.00 11/25/2022  12-01-62557
2190 Legal services claim #200317W002-0003 18.75 11/25/2022  10-72-62557
Inv#15083
2191 Legal services claim #200316W035-0001 1,085.00 11/25/2022  10-72-62557
Inv#15085
Check Total: 3,908.75
Vendor: 4992 Motorola Solutions,Inc Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False
8281485511 On site development and training 3,000.00 11/25/2022  10-20-83000
8281485511 In car system installation 8,400.00 11/25/2022  10-20-83000
Check Total: 11,400.00
Vendor: 4521 NICOR Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False
004216657530ct 9800 Franklin 00421665753 76.63 11/25/2022  10-90-62940
9/26-10/25/2022
088429000060ct 10001 Addison 08842900006 526.47 11/25/2022  10-30-52450
9/26-10/25/2022
153129000020ct 3113 Atlantic 15312900002 419.65 11/25/2022  10-30-52450
9/26-10/25/2022
507719000030ct 9300 Belmont 50771900003 1,044.04 11/25/2022  34-01-62940
9/23-10/24/2022
703836958170ct 9451 Belmont 70383695817 1,835.31 11/25/2022  10-20-52450

9/23-10/24/2022
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808244000080ct 9320 Belmont 80824400008 1,080.28 11/25/2022  34-01-62940
9/23-10/25/2022
832268000070ct 10920 King 83226800007 167.98 11/25/2022  34-01-62940
9/28-10/27/2022
878735437290ct 9320 Belmont 87873543729 105.03 11/25/2022  34-02-52450
9/23-10/24/2022
938934000070ct 9500 Belmont 93893400007 628.04 11/25/2022  10-13-52550
9/23-10/24/2022
Check Total: 5,883.43
Vendor: 1653 ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False
104337 Uniform 133.00 11/25/2022  10-30-40806
104858 Uniform 440.00 11/25/2022  10-30-40806
105316 Uniform 21.00 11/25/2022  10-30-40806
105515 Uniform 62.00 11/25/2022  10-30-40806
105916 Uniform 78.00 11/25/2022  10-30-40806
106043 Uniform 98.00 11/25/2022  10-30-40806
106726 Uniform 54.00 11/25/2022  10-30-40806
106727 Uniform 400.00 11/25/2022  10-30-40806
OE 104996 Uniform 34.00 11/25/2022  10-30-40806
Check Total: 1,320.00
Vendor: 8300 PAGODA COMPUTER SUPPLIES Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False
15832 Printer replacement and repairs- toner 240.00 11/25/2022  10-02-50700
Check Total: 240.00
Vendor: 0141 PARAMEDIC SERVICES OF ILLINOIS, INC. Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False
220210 Ambulance billing fee Oct 2022 2,401.06 11/25/2022  10-30-62140
Check Total: 2,401.06
Vendor: 5442 GIULIANO PETRUCCI Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False
2022-010 Plumbing inspector services for Oct2022 2,625.00 11/25/2022  10-13-40203
Check Total: 2,625.00
Vendor: 7774 PHYSICIANS IMMEDIATE CARE - CHICAG( Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False
4292330 New hire & alcohol testing (2), DOT 536.00 11/25/2022  10-52-53000

recertifications (4) Oct2022

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/17/2022 - 12:03 PM)

Page 11
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Check Total: 536.00
Vendor: 3945 PIONEER PRESS Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False
1675072560ct22 Annual renewal for subscription - Mayor's 128.30 11/25/2022  10-01-51700
office #167507256
Check Total: 128.30
Vendor: 3621 REY'S LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False
6899 Senior lawn cutting 80 cuts @ $27 each 2,160.00 11/25/2022  10-60-63550
Oct2022
Check Total: 2,160.00